TO: BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNICATION NO. 183-2009/10-BS
Prepared by the Office of Vice President Business Services
for Presentation to the Board of Trustees
April 12, 2010

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT DECREASE WITH KLASSEN CORPORATION FOR
ARCHITECT & ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR WEST CAMPUS EXPANSION
PROJECT

A, BACKGROUND
Klassen Corporation is providing Architect & Engineering (A & E) services for the West Campus
Expansion project. Corrections made to the physical education/practice fields due to a design error
are being paid for from the A & E fee. A credit to the A & E fee in the amount of $14,838.70 will
pay for the required work on the physical education/practice fields.

B. BUDGET IMPLICATIONS
A decrease of $14,838.70.00 will be credited to bond funds.

C. RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees authorize the Vice President of Business Services to
approve the credit from Klassen Corporation.

Respectfully submitted,

Jackie L. Fisher, Sr.
Superintendent/President

Prepared by:

Deborah Wallace
Vice President Business Services

Office of Business Services

Communication No. 183-2009/10-BS April 12,2010
APPROVAL OF CONTRACT PECREASE WITH KLASSEN CORPORATION FOR ARCHITECT
& ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR WEST CAMPUS EXPANSION PROJECT




PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORIZATION PSSA #00009

THE PROJECT: AVCCD-West Campus Expansion Project
ARCHITECT PROJECT NUMBER: 01205 (oS -15 |)

AVCCD CONTRACT NUMBER: 01-205-101 (@S 451 -103)
TITLE: PSSA#9/PE Fields Shift IB 108

The Owner hereby authorizes the Architect to:

z+|Proceed with Additional Services
[_]Proceed with Revised Scope of Services

as follows:

Offset to Taft Elact. CO#05-164-3375C-00014 Electrical Vault South of West PE Field ($7,715.00)
Offset to Valley Crest Landscape CO#05-164-3035C-00025 / Relocate RCV,QCV and Lateral {$7,123.70)
Pipe @ PE Field

Title : Architectural / Owner Agreement
Number ; 01-205-101

From : AVCCD

To : KLASSEN

Compensation shall be adjusted as follows:

Additionat Fee: ($14,838.70)
Previously Approved Contract Amount; $2,310,121.84 5
Revised Contract Amount: $2,295,283.14 v

Time performance shall be as follows:
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed

Upon return of a fully executed authorization, this service shall become a part of the Agreement identified above.

APPROVED BY: APPROVED BY:
Klassen Gorporation . Antelope Valley Community Col. Dist.
By: ﬁk\\/ IZ_/ By:
Doh Evans Deborah Wallace ___
Date: 2\ - U Date: |

k_psa kc Ota *



